PW100912-09

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
Date: October 15, 2012

Project Name & Number:

Project Description:

Consultant:

Original
Contract Amount:

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction Project WTP10-878

CIP# 50004

Construction Observation Services for the reconsiruct of water mains, sanitary sewer mains, streets,
and drainage improvements in Canyon Lake Drive between Jackson Boulevard and Soo San Drive.

$612,710.00

Ferber Engineering Company, Inc.

Original
Contract Date:

Original
Completion Date:

211/2011 12/3172012

Addendum No: 1

Amendment Description:

Continued Construction Administration and Construction Obsetvation services between

scheduled completion date and actual completion date of construction of the project.

Current Contract Amount:

Change Requested:

$612,

December 31, 2012

71000  Curment Completion Date:

$4-9F

720.00

New Contract Amount:

$662,430.00

New Completion Date:

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Line Item Fund Comments
$6,463.60 833 4223 604 |Sewer Enterprise Fund

$6.463.60 933 4223 602 |Water Enterprise Fund

$36,792.80 932 4223 602|Bonds/SRF Loans

$49720.00] Tofal

Agreement Review & Approvals

Jo
AIZ/

Compliance Specnahst

' ate

City Attorney

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS

Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures.
Finance Office - Retain one original
Project Manager - Retain second origina! for delivery to Consultant

cc: Public Works
Engineering

Project Manager

. Date

%&%

/9 3 - ! <
Division Manager
M L B2
epart Date

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
i date uf Agreement in appmprlate sp

PAProjects\PROJECTS-CURRENT878 Canyen Lake Drive Reconstructioni878 Professional CA Senvices Authorization - Amendment.doc

Rev. 11/2C008



PW100912-09

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Project: Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004

Background Data: Original Contract Date: February 23, 2011
Owner: City of Rapid City, SD
Engineer: Ferber Engineering Company, Inc.

Nature of Amendment: Engineer continued to provide Construction Administration and
Construction Observation Services during time between the scheduled
completion date and actual completion date of construction of the project.

Current Céntract Amount: $612,710.00
| Change Requested: | $49,720.00
New Contract Amount: $662,430.00

Owner and Consultant hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or
previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

CITY OF RAPRID CITY: FERBER ENGINEERING
COMPANY, INC:
By: By:
Mayor President
Date: Date: -
ATTEST:
By:
Finance Officer
Date:
REVIEWED BY:

Project Manager



A
I T} I O (VA s i}

ST {11

i

\ [
BRA D
T b
e
%Iw— =
<

|

| AN 3\

jidliiie

1%
LT &

CANYON LAKE DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. WTP10-878 CIP NO. 50004

PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS
WATER MAINS, LAKEVIEW TO SOO SAN STORM SEWER, LAKE VIEW TO EVERGREEN
* 20" LOW PRESSURE MAIN * ADD/UPSIZE PIPES
* 12" HIGH PRESSURE MAIN * INLETS
STANITARY SEWER MAINS, LAKEVIEW TO EVERGREEN STREET, LAKEVIEW TO EVERGREEN
* 8" MAINS & MANHOLES * 3 LANE STREET

* BIKE PATH OR LANES






